
a jfc Written Answer* CHAITRA *0,1900 (SAKA) WHUm A nnum 154

Auctions are resorted to In respect
o f commercial plots and plots tor higher income groups who have the capacity to pay.

(d) The following measures have been Initiated:

(1) public have been given access to the Vice-Chairman and other officers of the DDA at any time without restriction, for amelioration of their grievances.

(ii) delays are being eliminated in settling outstanding issues

(ill) a Committee has been constituted by Government to make an indepth ituly into the working of the DDA, for further improvements

Non-Availability of Test Books for Eleventh Class

6246 SHRI SHANKER SINHJI VA-
GHELA Will the Minister of EDU­
CATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that the students taking Eleventh Class examination next month could get two of the text books only this month and the other two text books have not so far been made available,

(b) whether his attention has also been drawn to a book wherein questions have not been printed by the NCERT at the end of the chapters;

(c) whether his attention has been drawn t0 a news item which appeared in *Nav Bharat Times’ dated the 11th March, 1978 under the heading ‘Gyarahvin ELaksha ke chhatron ki stithi bari Dayaniya’ , and

(d) if so, the steps taken or proposed to be taken In the matter?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN­

KER): (a) Forty textbooks (counting

English and Hindi versions of the same textbooks as two textbooks) published by NCERT directly or by private publishers on its behalf, were required for Class XI for the session
1077*78 &  March, 1978 all the forty
textbooks were available.

(b) In the book on General Geography of India, the Editorial Board had not been able to prepare exercises for want of time It was decided to include these exercises m second part of the book meant for class XII

(c) and (d) The news item relates to part (a) and (b) above in addition to upgrading the schools to XII standard Out of 600 Higher Secondary Schools in Delhi, 419 have been up. graded to XII standard Necessary arrangements for opening XII class and for providing staff accommodation and other facilities have been made
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Appointment of FwJ»W lewher* te*
Delhi

t m SHRI B. S. BAMOOWA U A:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state h o w many POT and TOT Punjabi teachers have been app^ntmf in Government Schools In the Union Territory of Delhi in 19TT and what is the plan for 1978?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, 8 0 -
CIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(SHRXMATI RENUKA DEVI BARA-KATAKI): According to information received from the Delhi Administration, no POT (Punjabi language) wta appointed during 1977, because there

